Form PTO 1595	10-31-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
70102			F-5967	ent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable C	101500905	cord the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof	f.
1. Name of conveying party: 9.25.00 Konami Co., Ltd.		2. Name and address of	of receiving party:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
		Name: Konami Computer Entertainment Japan, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Internal Address:		
		Internal Address: Street Address: 20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku,		
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger		Tokyo 150-0006		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			State: Zip	
[] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Execution Date: March 31, 200	0	,		2[/]
4. Application number(s) or paten	nt number(s):	-		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on September 20, 2000		
09/114,540		Commissioner Of Patents an Washington, D.C. 20231, on	d Trademarks, September 20, 2000	
		Dated: September 20, 2000	Hrank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,456	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and	
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved:		1
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$40.00	Middle - Ave.
Chanin Building		[] Enclosed		
Suite 4000		[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street		10-1250		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N</u>	lew York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:		
				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		9.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and	any attached copy is a	
Frank J. Jordan	h	Ull	<u>September</u>	r 20. 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	• 7 •	Date	
OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total	number of pages compris	ing cover sheet:	2
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet info	rmation to:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Konami Co., Ltd., located and doing business at 4-3-1, Tranomon,

Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-6021, JAPAN, is the Assignee of record of U.S. Serial No. 09/114,540

filed July 13, 1998 entitled VIDEO GAME MACHINE, MACHINE READABLE STORAGE

MEDIUM STORING A COMPUTER PROGRAM, AND EVENT SELECTION METHOD

IN THE VIDEO GAME MACHINE invented by Hideo KOJIMA.

WHEREAS, Konami Computer Entertainment Japan, Inc., a corporation of

Japan, located and doing business at 20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0006,

JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned

U.S. Serial No. 09/114,540;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Konami Co., Ltd., hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to the said Konami Computer Entertainment Japan, Inc., all of their right, title and

interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Serial No. 09/114,540, and any reissues and extensions

thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Konami Co., Ltd. for its own use and

enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to

the end of the term for which said U.S. Patent has been granted.

Konami Co., Ltd.

Date March 31, 2000

By Kagahaka Kyaha (Signature) (Title)

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

REEL: 011183 FRAME: 0952